
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4484
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010
ALLOCATION FOR COMPUTERIZATION IN RAILWAYS
Chitthan Shri N.S.V.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a): the details of stations earmarked for computerization during the current year, Zone-wise; and

(b): the details of budgetary allocation made for computerization purpose during the current financial year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Railways do not earmark stations in advance for computerization. PRS (Passenger Reservation System) projects are sanctioned based on the requirement. In addition, whenever requests are received from public representatives, etc, those are considered for sanction. During current year 2010-11, till 10-04-2010, total of 17 locations have been sanctioned, zone-wise details are as under:

Eastern Railway: 13

Southern Railway: 2

West Central Railway: 2

(b): During the current financial year (2010-11), allocation of Rs.9.10 Crore has been proposed in the Budget for the work of new locations of Passenger Reservation System to come up on Indian Railways.
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